Presidente/Bastonario
Vice-Presidente

1° Vogal
2° Vogal
3°Vogal
4° Vogal
5° Vogal

1° Suplente
2° Suplente
3° Suplente
4° Suplente

Presidente
1° Vogal
2° Vogal
3°Vogal
4° VVogal

CONSELHO DIRETIVO

CONSELHO DIRETIVO EFETIVOS

Antonio Lopes Pereira
Maria Jodo Cristino de Figueiredo

Antonio Joaquim Fernandes Cerqueira

Ana Cristina Peralta Martins Caldeira
José Anténio Tinoco Correia

Ana Lucia Rocadas de Azevedo Santos

Carlos da Silva José

Carla Cristina dos Santos Gois Martins
Joao Carlos Fernandes de Oliveira

Maria da Conceicdo Andrade Pratt Santos Grave

Nuno Miguel Pires Nunes

CONSELHO JURISDICIONAL

Manuel Pedro Batista Caeiro

Rui Manuel Machado Ferreira
Americo de Abeu Ferreira

Carlos Alberto Monteiro da Silva
José Pedro Costa

1° Suplente Jorge Miguel Pinto Mendes
2° Suplente Paula MariaJorgeNovo Esteves

Presidente
Vogal

Revisor Oficial de Contas

1° Suplente
2° Suplente

CONSELHO FISCAL

Elmano Fernandes

CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC

Sandra de Fatima Carvalho de Freitas

Vitor Manuel Bizarro do Vale
Carlos Alberto Leite da Silva
Luis Pedro Santos Caeiro

CC 167
C C 49670
cc 111
C C 40384
C C 42757
C C 53620
CC 27631

CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC

162
3146
32329
38974
60017
34187
1254

cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC

87645

2011
48069
84344

350
56082
7482
46506
69676



OO Ok, WON B

N -

OOk WDN B

N -

DISTRITO DE AVEIRO

Jodo Luis Morcela Rodrigues do Reis
Paulo Jorge Ferreira da Silva

Sara Alexandra Reis da Rocha

Luis Miguel Duarte Carvalho

Américo José de Figueiredo Pessoa
Joaquim Carlos Branddao Gomes da Rocha

Vitor Manuel Pereira Tavares
Sandra Marina Rangel Santos Costa

DISTRITO DE BEJA

Jodo Leocadio Galo Casadinho
Elisa Maria Lopes Rosa

Carlos Manuel Santos Sousa
Silvia Coelho Trindade

DISTRITO DE BRAGA

José Domingos Sao Bento Rodrigues
Ambrosina Maria Teixeira Fernandes
Julio Manuel da Silva Cunha Ferreira
Susana Cristina Fernandes Goncalves
Estela Dulce Cardoso Ribeiro
Armindo Francisco Mendes Placido

Teresa Maria de Sa Braga
Luis Miguel Dias Pereira

DISTRITO BRAGANCA

Paulo Jorge Fernandes Pinto
Marco Andre Morais Madureira

Silvia Angela Barbosa Rocha
Maria Helena Silva Morais

CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC

CcC
CcC

CcC
cC

cC
CcC

CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC

cC
CcC

CcC
cC

cC
CcC

33583
59152
79874
58722
17339
29646

27959
15129

9626
37714

8102
59963

2445
86811
5684
87025
87514
37744

43045
38934

58746
92701

43285
92288



DISTRITO DE EVORA

Norberto Carlos Horta do Souto
Ana Margarida Mochila Melro Barreto

Antonio Augusto Ferreira Melro
Luis Alberto Godinho Coelho

DISTRITO DE FARO

Miguel Azera Bettencourt Amarante
Herondina Maria Vitorino Belchior
José Rodrigo Correia Guerreiro

Leonel Gongalves Bento
Joaquim Santana Fernandes

DISTRITO DA GUARDA

1 Joaquim Pires de Almeida
2 Vitalino Coelho Vicente
1 Manuel José de Almeida Marques

2 Catia Alexandra Direito Craveiro Patriarca Nogueira

CcC
CcC

CcC
CcC

CcC
cC
CcC

CcC
cC

cC
CcC

CcC
cC

26214
81998

3694
25429

15620
36945
22402

40809
27914

37818
12418

36571
85486
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DISTRITO DE LEIRIA

Nelson Martins de Carvalho

Geraldo Alberto Ramos Viola

Pedro Manuel Alves Pereira da Silva
Carlos Manuel Santos Inacio

Ana Maria Pedrosa Lavos
Dina Maria Vieira Joanaz

DISTRITO DE LISBOA

Guilherme Pereira Lavos

Maria Amélia Mestre Baptista

Hugo Manuel Moreira Luis

Paulo Jorge Frade de Almeida

Natalia Ascensdo Leonardo Rodrigues Cardoso
José Félix dos Santos Rebelo

Maria Manuela de Jesus Leal Silva e Antunes
Manuel José Esteves Vaz

Adelino da Silva Ferreira Pinheiro

Sandra Sofia Sa Lameira

Claudia Sofia Anjos Paulo

Maria Helena Gomes Mendes Tavares

Jodo Paulo Jorge

Maria Madalena da Silva Deus

Angela Maria Aradjo Ferreira

Maria Alice Coelho Paiva Manso de Carvalho
José Anténio Bastos Parente

Manuel Baltazar Seixas Pinto Freitas

José Carlos Mateus Coelho

Gisela Teresa Gongalves Ramada Galaro

Carlos Mario Verissimo Esteves
Fernanda Maria do Rosario Victéria

Maria da Graca Faria Carrasqueira de Pratt Estrela

Rui Alexandre Moreira

Maria da Graca Baltazar Paiva
Joaquim Antoénio Rosado Valente
Manuel Rodrigues Mestre

CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC

CcC
cC
CcC
cC

cC
CcC

24462
5154
4454

37028

68481
59807

30536
21181
53919
59659
40835
375
17079
39701
14532
90359
84955
48054
39899
11661
72942
5919
23460
33730
8418
14284

10487
85636
21787
75286
16518
147
23506
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DISTRITO DE PORTALEGRE

Sofia Maria Calado Rodrigues da Silva
José Francisco Martins Nobre

José Manuel Paixao Rosinha Mourato Ledo
Luis Miguel Rosinha Lages

DISTRITO DE PORTO

Romeu Manuel Almeida de Figueiredo
Elisabete Cristina Soares Araljo Fonseca
Manuel Moreira Gongalves Carneiro

Elisa Maria Diogo Sousa

Joaquim Carvalho de Oliveira

Francisco José Vidal Lourenco

José Antonio de Azevedo Ribeiro Fonseca
Cidalia Maria Vieira Cardoso

Helder Joaquim Barbosa Luis

Sandra Maria dos Santos Silva Nogueira Nogueira
José Rodrigo Ferreira Machado

Ana Maria Monteiro

José Manuel Camina Macieira

Maria Carmen Aires Mesquita Vieira Ferreira

Maria Fernanda Pinto Bessa
Pedro Miguel Pinto de Sousa
Carla Susana Neves Machado
Maria Emilia Teixeira da Costa
Aristides Baptista Brites

cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC

CC
CC
CC
CC
CC

CcC
cC

cC
CcC

15249
17509
39819
86873
39546
24347
18409
69594
51573
84290
2807
38896
32980
28645

72641
63427
91316
91840
90248

12857
23488

39301
36556
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DISTRITO DE SETUBAL

Jorge Humberto Mendes Coellho
Jorge Afonso Gongalves Louro
Paula Cristina Lourengo Martins
Antonio Luis Medalhas Paliotes
Alberto Joaquim Baixa Velez
Jorge Manuel Lopes Amaral

Ana Cristina Moura Mendes
Marco Miguel Paninho Pereira

cC
CcC
cC
CcC
cC
CcC

CcC
CcC

DISTRITO DE VIANA DO CASTELO

Domingos Queirés Martins
Mariline Torres Pereira da Costa

Antonio José de Amorim Malheiro
Nuno Luis Martins Figueiredo

DISTRITO DE VILA REAL

Antonio Viriato Chaves Rodrigues
Maria José Espinho Alves Vital

Francisco José Fernandes Lavrador
Isilda Maria Machado dos Santos

CcC
CcC

CcC
cC

CcC
cC

cC
CcC

REGIAO AUTONOMA DA MADEIRA

Otilia Vieira Caetano Silva
Inés Simone Gomes de Barros

Elizabeth Jesus Gomes de Sousa Ornelas

David Gomes Teixeira

CcC
cC

cC
CcC

44120
44556
2730
37582
08557
51674

41697
81304

2596
30964

1056
81485

6670
39629

55872
60678

16571
86218

2637
14051



REGIAO AUTONOMA DOS ACORES
André Pereira Marques Paz
Luis Francisco Martins de Medeiros Borges

Hugo Miguel Canaipa de Oliveira Gongalves
Luis Miguel Alves Vicente da Silva Melo

cC
CcC

CcC
cC

65129
43640

73423
57129



